

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 68

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 3 down through “exceptions;” in line 4; in line 7, after “purposes;” insert “requiring the juvenile court to report certain juvenile record information to the Criminal Justice Information System Central Repository;”; and in line 15, strike “3-804, 3-806, and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 2 through line 12 on page 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 22, after “AGENCY” insert “OF THE STATE OR OF A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 11, strike in its entirety line 1; in lines 2, 3, and 4, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively; strike in its entirety line 5; in lines 6, 7, and 8, strike “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(9)”, respectively, and substitute “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)”, respectively; in lines 10 and 12, strike “(10)” and “(11)”, respectively, and substitute “(8)” and “(9)”, respectively; in lines 10 and 12, in each instance, strike “TWO” and substitute “THREE”; in line 14, strike “(12)” and substitute “(10)”; strike beginning with “IN” in line 16 down through “AREA” in line 17 and substitute “OF A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE”; strike beginning with “IN” in line 18 down through “AREA” in line 19; in line 20, strike “VICTIMS” and substitute “VICTIM’S”; strike beginning with “WITH” in line 22 down through “FIELD;” in line 23, and substitute “WHO IS A RECOGNIZED CHILD ADVOCATE WITH EXPERIENCE IN JUVENILE JUSTICE; AND”; in line 24, strike “PERSON FAMILIAR WITH”; in line 25, strike the semicolon and substitute “EXPERT.”; strike in their entirety lines 26 through 29, inclusive; in line 30, strike

(Over)

“A MEMBER” and substitute “THE MEMBERS”; and strike beginning with “AN” in line 31 down through “MEMBER’S” in line 32 and substitute “A MEMBER OF THEIR”.

On page 12, in line 1, in each instance, strike “THE MEMBER” and substitute “THEM”; and in line 2, strike “THE MEMBER” and substitute “THEY”.